
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022641-2022 

Contract

Provision of Psychiatrist for MST-CAN Project

DONCASTER CHILDREN'S SERVICES TRUST LIMITED

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022641
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035f05  
Published 16 August 2022, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DONCASTER CHILDREN'S SERVICES TRUST LIMITED

Colonnades House,Duke Street

DONCASTER

DN11ER

Contact

Anna White

Email

anna.white@dcstrust.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1302736493

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022641-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022641-2022
mailto:anna.white@dcstrust.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Companies House

08805834

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncasterchildrenstrust.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Psychiatrist for MST-CAN Project

Reference number

328

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.doncasterchildrenstrust.co.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

To support delivery of the MST-CAN project in Doncaster, the need for a Psychiatrist has
been identified to provide consultancy services, comprising of the provision of a
Psychiatrist to work within the MST-CAN team and support MST-CAN Therapists

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £41,146

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To support delivery of the MST-CAN project in Doncaster, the need for a Psychiatrist has
been identified to provide consultancy services, comprising of the provision of a
Psychiatrist to work within the MST-CAN team and support MST-CAN Therapists



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This supplier is uniquely situated to provide a fast, key link to local mental health services.
This enables the team to be able to escalate concerns and to receive and share
information regarding clients.  

A key aspect of the role is the link with the local NHS trust. In addition, value of the
contract is below threshold



Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

328

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rotherham, Doncaster and South Humber NHS Foundation Trust

Doncaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

NHS Provider Licence

130087

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £41,146

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-29T16:57:30+0100
	TCPDF




